	PEV						
FORM PTO-1595	(C) 000 H	03-03-20	003		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	FEB 2 6 2003				Attorney Docket N	Patent and Trademark Offic No.: 69448-0014	
	TRANS	1023785	22 mar docum	icitis or cops	thereof.		
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	d address of receiving part		
Andrew A. LUKYANITSA Andrey N. PUTILIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:				Street add	Name: NeurOK LLC Street address: Executive Plaza Center 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 700 McLean, Virginia 22102 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☐ Sec ☐ Oth	ignment curity Agreement ner ion Date: <u>February 15, 2003</u>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/336,842 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Pate	ent Application No.			B. Pater	nt No.(s)	-	
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes ⊑ ⊠ 1	No		
	and Address of party to whoming document should be ma		6.	Total n	umber of applications	and patents involved: 1	
Celine	Jimenez Crowson		7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
555 Th Washir	wp & Hartson LLP irteenth Street, N.W. ngton, D.C. 20004-1104 ner No. 24633			⊠ Enc ☐ Aut	losed horized to be charged	d to deposit account	
			8.	Deposit	account number:		
			:	50-13 (Attach d		if paying by deposit account)	
70372003 ECOUPE FC:8021	R 00000087 10336842 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
To the	ent and signature. best of my knowledge and be al document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is	true and o	correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the	
	Jimenez Crowson, Reg. No. of Person signing	40,357 Signatur	·e	<u> </u>	<u>February</u> I	26, 2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20023

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrey N. ("A. N.") Putilin residing at Voljsky Boulevard 114A, K. 7, Fl. 54, Moscow 109462, Russia, and Andrew A. ("A. A.") Lukyanitsa residing at Zeleny pr. 60/35-348, Moscow 111396, Russia, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], citizens of Russia, are the inventors of the invention entitled:

THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE PROJECTION EMPLOYING RETRO-REFLECTIVE SCREENS

for which a Non-Provisional United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 10/336,842, on January 6, 2003 and for which PCT Patent Application number PCT/US03/00197 was filed on January 6, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, NeurOK LLC, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is Executive Plaza Center, 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 700, McLean, Virginia 22102, [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional patent applications, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto	set our hands.
Date	Andrew A. Lukyanista
	LA.
Date	Andrey N. Putilin
	WITNESSED BY:
	Signature
	Printed Name: Vadim ASADOV
	Address: Russin Moscow
	Orstansteys, 5020
	Date:

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0349